
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

GCL ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 
UKAS 

OFFICE OF THE B1DS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

J.T. Bretafña St., Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo 

5007 Philippines 
Tel. No. (033) 339 7370 Local 1020/(033) 327 5062 

Website: www.iscof.cdu.ph/ Email: iscofpresident2016@gmail.com/iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 

50 9001 5965 
Rrgistr afion No 78a1 2035 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

June 14, 2022 

GILBERTQ. UMALI 

General Manager 
Portera Trading & Pest Control Services 

2999 National Highway, Anos, Los Banos, Laguna. 

Dear Sir: 

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated June 6, 2022 for execution of Purchase and Delivery of Smart 

Mat (Solicitation No. RFQ2022-06-13/ Ref. No. 8724530) with a Contract Price amounting to TWO 

HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php 260,000.00), is hereby accepted. 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the 

amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall 

constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the security. 

Vry truly yours, A 

ICHAELB. DION, EdD, P¥D. 
Campus Administhto 

Conforme: 

GlLBELA. UML) 
Representative, Portera Trading & Pest Control Services 

Date l202 



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

GCL 
ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 

UKAS 
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, lloilo 

5007 Philippines 
Tel. No. (033) 339 7370 Local 1025/(033) 327 5062 

5O 9001 765 
eRstrahon Mo 1RQ1 3035 

Website: www.iscol.edu.ph / Email: iscofpresident2016(a gmail.com/iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 

Reference Number: 8724530 lloilo State College of Fisheries 
Revised on: August 11, 2004 Purchase and Delivery of Smart Mat 

NOTICE TO PROCEED 

June 17, 2022 

GILBERTQ. UMALI 

General Manager 
Portera Trading & Pest Control Services 

2999 National Highway, Anos, Los Banos, Laguna. 

Dear Sir: 

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to 

PORTERA TRADING & PEST CONTROL SERVICES, that the Purchase and Delivery of Smart Mat 

may proceed to lloilo State College of Fisheries-Barotac Nuevo Campus, J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac 

Nuevo, Iloilo with (Solicitation No. RFQ2022-06-13/ Ref. No. 8724530) upon receipt of this notice. 

You are hereby responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement 

and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule. 

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided 
below. Keep one copy and return the other to Iloilo State College of Fisheries-Barotac Nuevo Campus. 

Veryruly yourd 

MICHAEL Bd, Eab, PhD. 

Caapus Administrator 

Conforme: Geree 
Gr T . UMm) 

Representative, Portera Trading & Pest Control Services 

/2o/pe22 Date: 



Appendix 61 

PURCHASE ORDER 
ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 

Entity Name 

Supplier: PORTERA TRADING AND PEST CONTROL SERVICES P.O. No. 22-06-21 
Date : 

June 16, Address 2/ Kalaw Ruilding. 2000 Nalinal Tughway. rgy Anos I os unos Iagunn 

211-900-805-000 
2022 

TIN 
Mode of Procurement: Small Value Procurement (ientlemen: 

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained hercin: 

Place of Delivery: ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 
Date of Delivery 7/2022 Delivery Term 30 Days 

Payment Term 30 Days 

Stock 

Property Unit Description Qantity Unit Cost Amount 
No. 

SMARTMAT w/ 1 disinfectant 500ml 
Unit 20 13,000.00 260,000.00 

Disinfection Unit 

Design to eliminate footwear sole effectively and 

consistently 
hmnates 9% Mierobes present in Shoes/Footwear 
Can carry 200 Ibs. load 

5COF 
RECEUEDA 
DAT JUN 2022 

CE THE 

Powerful Mist that covers evcn the finest crevicc in the 

shoes 

Can disintect 3000 pairs of shoCs in S00ml pack of 

Disinfectant 
ENposure time of at least 3 seconds per set of shoes 

SIzC: 

cm thickness, 44.7 cm length, 52 em width Power 
Supply Adapter Input - 100 to 240 Volts, Output 50/60 

hertz, 24 volts 
Color: Black or White 
6 Kgs -

SMARTMAT Disinlectant Solution 

AUDITO 

S00 ml pack 

Powerful yct safe formula proven to kill 99.9% of 
discase-causing bacteria and Vinuses 

Non-toxic and Ready to use 

Ingredient; Benzalkonium Chloride, Deionized Water 

260,000.00o (Total Amount in Words) Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only. 

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of ope tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. 

Conforme: Very tryy yours, 

GIAETT A-UM) 
Signature over Pinted Name of Supplier 

CC2012 
CHAELB. 
nature over P of Authfzed Omicial 

Tampusdministrator 
Designation 

6. Ph.D. 
Dac 

ynobhopttlohen Sopelh Fund Cluster 
ORS/BURS No.:_ 
Date of the ORS/BURS Tvotur 

CHRISTINE C. BAIAGOSA,CPA 
Signature over Printed Name of hiet Accountan/Head of 

Accounting Divjkion/Unit 

Funds Available 

Amount 



CI7'Ct 

REPUBLICc OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Gc ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISH 
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

J.T. Bretaña St., llaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, lloilo 5007 Philippines 
Tel. No. (033) 339 7370 Local 1025/(033) 327 5062 

Website: www.iscof edu ph / Email: iscofpresident2016@gmail com/iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 

UKAS 

Registration No 78013035 

BAC Resohution Declaing SCRB and Recommending Approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Smart Mat 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-18, 2022 

Wheeas, the Iloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibilty to Bid for the 
Purchase and Delivery of Smart Mat with the ABC of Php 261,000.00 and posted it in Philgeps with Solicitation No. RFQ2022-06-13/ 
Ref. No. 8724530 and IScOF Barotac Nuevo Campus Bulletin for 3 days; 

Whereas, in response to the said advertisement, one (1) bidder submitted the application for ellgibility to bid and were found eligible and 
passed the prelim inary exam ination of bids on June 6, 2022@ 9:00 a.m.; 

Name of Bidder 
Portera Trading& Pest Control Services 

Bid Amount as Read 
Php 260,000.00 

% Variance from ABC 
0.38% 

Whereas, on June 7, 2022@ 9:00 a.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows: 

Name of Bidder_ 
Portera Trading & Pest Control Services 

Bid Amount as Read 
Php 260,000.00 

% Variance from ABC 
0.38% 

Whereas, on June 9, 2022@ 9:00 a.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and financial 
requirements submitted by the bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, Portera Trading & Pest Control Services has been found 
responsive; 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE 
as it is hereby RESOLVED 

a.) To declare Portera Trading & Pest Control Services as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder 
b.) To recommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Smart Mat. 

RESOLVED, at the BAC Offce, Iloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus 13h day of June 2022. 

JOSE SARCAYA 
BAC Chaiman 

FLOCERPKA H. (BLAONG 
BAC Member 

RBY/F. PERASOL 
BAC Member 

RYAN M. AGSALUNA 
BAC Vice-Chaiman 

RESP. JANDONERO 
BAC Member 

KENAÝE A. BAMANTE, DIT 
BAC Mendber RAC Member 

MICHA zbAElo. PhD 
Campus Aministrato 

Approved of /3/2 


	notice of award (2)
	notice to proceed (2)
	purchase order (2)
	resolution (2)


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

